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Last First Title College Address Email Phone

Miranda Rick Acting Vice President of Academic 

Affairs/Assistant Superintendent

Cerritos CCD 11110 Alondra Blvd., Norwalk, CA 90650 ermiranda@cerritos.edu 562.860.2451 

x2228
DeYoung Marti CTE Supervisor Citrus College 1000 West Foothill Blvd., Glendora, CA 91741 mdeyoung@citruscollege.edu 626.914.8702

Kim Merry Associate Dean, CTE Coastline Community College 12901 Euclid St., Garden Grove, CA 92840 Mkim170@coastline.edu 714.241.6209 x 

17373
Wiggins Lynell Director of Adult Education & Workforce 

Development

Compton College 1111 E Artesia Blvd, Compton, CA 90221 lwiggins@elcamino.edu

Hua Henry Dean, Business & CIS Division Cypress College 9200 Valley View St., Cypress, CA 90630 hhua@cypresscollege.edu 714.484.7211

Madrid Kendra Associate Dean, Strong Workforce East Los Angeles College 1301 Avenida Cesar Chavez, Monterey Park, CA 91754 madridk@elac.edu

Davis Randal Associate Dean, Division of Industry and 

Technology

El Camino College 16007 Crenshaw Blvd., Torrance, CA 90506 rdavis@elcamino.edu 310.660.3593 

x3565
Starkman Ken Dean , Technology and Engineering Fullerton College 321 E. Chapman Ave., Fullerton, CA  92862 kstarkman@fullcoll.edu

Saucedo Freddy Interim Associate Dean, Workforce 

Development

Glendale Community College 1500 North Verdugo Rd., Glendale, CA 91208 fsaucedo@glendale.edu 818.240.1000 

x5473
Gatewood David Dean, Workforce & Economic Development Golden West College 15744 Goldenwest St., Huntington Beach, CA 92647 dgatewood2@gwc.cccd.edu 714.895.8156 

McDonald Chris Vice President for Instruction Irvine Valley College 5500 Irvine Center Drive, Irvine, CA 92618 cmcdonald@ivc.edu 949.451.5679

Pagan Anthony Associate Dean CTE Long Beach City College 4901 E. Carson St., Long Beach, CA 90808 apagan@lbcc.edu 562.938.4381

Ly Vi K. Dean Academic Affairs Los Angeles City College 855 N. Vermont Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90029
lyvk@lacitycollege.edu

323.953.4000 X 

2060
Mayorga Erica SFP Director Los Angeles Harbor College 1111 Figueroa Place, Wilmington, CA 90744 Mayorgep@lahc.edu

Montes Darlene Dean, Academic Affairs - Adult Education Los Angeles Mission College 13356 Eldridge Ave., Sylmar, CA 91342 montesd@lamission.edu

Vacant Los Angeles Pierce College 6201 Winnetka Ave., Los Angeles, CA 91371

Lewenberg Lisa Faculty, Pathway Specialist Los Angeles Southwest College 1600 Imperial Highway, Los Angeles, CA 90047 lewenble@lasc.edu

Arzoumanian Arineh Deans of Instruction 
Los Angeles Trade-Technical College 400 W. Washington Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90015 arzouma@lattc.edu

Marriott Doug Dean of Adult-Community Education and 

Workforce Development

Los Angeles Valley College 5800 Fulton Ave, Vally Glen, CA 94096
marriodc@lavc.edu

Arballo Madelyn Dean, Continuing Education Mt. San Antonio CCD 1100 N. Grand Ave., Walnut, CA 91789 marballo@mtsac.edu 909.274.5228

Shrader Daniel Dean, Technology Orange Coast College 2701 Fairview Rd., Costa Mesa, CA 92626  dshrader1@occ.cccd.edu 714.432.5606

Wurst Sonia Interim Dean, Business, Engineerinf, and 

Technology Division

Pasadena City College 1570 E. Colorado Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91106 SKWURST@pasadena.edu

Noble Bruce Program Manager/DSN-ECU Rio Hondo College 3600 Workman Mill Rd., Whittier, CA 90601 bruce.noble@riohondo.edu 949.300.3345

Jaramillo John Dean  Economic and Workforce Development 

& Business Science

Saddleback College 28000 Marguerite Parkway, Mission Viejo, CA 92692 jjaramillo@saddleback.edu

Mathews Kimberly Career Education Director, Career Education & 

Workforce Development

Santa Ana College 1530 West 17th St., Santa Ana, CA 92706 Mathews_Kimberly@sac.edu

Dawson Frank Acting Associate Dean Santa Monica College 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, 90405 dawson_frank@smc.edu 310.434.4585

Arteaga Elizabeth Interim Assistant Dean, Business & CTE Santiago Canyon College 8045 E. Chapman Ave., Orange, CA 92869 Arteaga_Elizabeth@sccollege.edu

Tom-Miura Allison  Dean of Adult and Continuing Education West Los Angeles College 9000 Overland Ave., Culver City, CA 90230 Tommiua@wlac.edu

LAOCRC is supported by the CA Community College Chancellor’s Office and Carl D. Perkins IV grant #13-150-003.

Adriene "Alex" Davis, Asst. Vice Chancellor of EWD 
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